–1– AECTB4E  201412-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
■ TV rating type
16 A Type Power Rocker
Switches with a 3 mm
Contact gap Secured
AJ8 (J8)
SWITCHES
FEATURES
• Power rocker switches for safety requirements.
• High inrush current resistance is ideal for Power switch of
office automation equipment.
• A broad product line (TV-8 rating type added to lineup)
AJ8 switch
Standard actuator
AJ8 switch
Wide actuator
RoHS compliant
AJ 8 F
F: Cadmium-free productNumber of poles and Operation
1: 1-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect terminal
1: Soldering terminal
2: PC board terminal
3: PC board right angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
4: PC board left angle terminal (for standard actuator only)
Actuator color
W: White  B: Black  R: Red
Flange color
Nil: Black (standard color)
(Custom ordered color:
W: White, H: Light gray) Note 1)
Insulation guard
Nil: Short guard type
T: Long guard type (.250 Quick-connect terminal and
    soldering terminal of standard actuator only)
Actuator
Nil: Standard actuator
W: Wide actuator
Actuator indication
0: No indication
1:          indication (Indication on top)
2:          indication (Indication on top)
Notes: 1. Please consult us for details concerning different flange colors.
2. “      ” is engraved on all flanges.
3. The color of indication on the actuator:
    • White actuator: black
    • Others: white
4. They come with a stamp indicating agency standards.
AJ 8 2 B TV F
F: Cadmium-free productNumber of poles and Operation
2: 2-pole, single throw (ON-OFF)
Terminal shape
0: .250 Quick-connect
terminal
1: Soldering terminal
Rating
TV: TV rating
Actuator color
B: Black
Actuator indication
0: No indication
2:          indication
AJ8 (J8) Switches
–2– AECTB4E  201412-T
PRODUCT TYPES
■ Standard actuator type
1) Without indication on actuators